(ii)	 in the case of Off-Market Purchases of Shares, S$342.4 million based on S$1.58 for one Share (being the
price equivalent to ten per cent (10%) above the Average Closing Price of the Shares traded on the SGX-ST
over the last five (5) consecutive Market Days immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date).

For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the following:

(A)	 the Share Purchases had taken place on 1 January 2021;

(B)	 there was no issuance of Shares after the Latest Practicable Date;

(C)	 the Share Purchases are assumed to be financed by internal and external funding of the Group; and

(D)	 related expenses incurred for the Share Purchases are assumed to be insignificant and have been disregarded
for the purpose of computing the financial effects,

COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED12

CIRCULAR TO SHAREHOLDERS

the financial effects on the Audited Financial Statements are set out below.

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase
Group Company Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

$'m $'m $'m $'m $'m $'m $'m $'m

At 31 December 2021
Total equity  3,136.3  2,809.1  1,228.5  1,228.5  3,136.3  2,793.9  1,228.5  1,228.5
NAV (excluding NCI)  2,706.5  2,379.3  1,228.5  1,228.5  2,706.5  2,364.1  1,228.5  1,228.5
Current assets  1,588.3  1,424.7  322.2  322.2  1,588.3  1,417.1  322.2  322.2
Current liabilities  990.1  990.1  291.6  291.6  990.1  990.1  291.6  291.6
Total borrowings and lease

liabilities from financial

institutions  399.3  562.9  339.9  339.9  399.3  570.5  339.9  339.9
Number of Shares

outstanding (million)(1)  2,167.0  1,950.3  2,167.0  1,950.3  2,167.0  1,950.3  2,167.0  1,950.3
Weighted average number

of Shares outstanding

(million)(1)  2,167.2  1,950.5  2,167.2  1,950.5  2,167.2  1,950.5  2,167.2  1,950.5

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share

(Singapore cents)(2)  124.90  122.00  56.69  62.99  124.90  121.22  56.69  62.99
Gross gearing (%)(3)  12.73  20.04  27.67  27.67  12.73  20.42  27.67  27.67
EPS (Singapore cents)(4)  6.00  6.67  n.m.  n.m.  6.00  6.67  n.m.  n.m.
Current ratio (times)(5)  1.60  1.44  1.10  1.10  1.60  1.43  1.10  1.10
ROE (%)(6)  4.86  5.18  n.m.  n.m.  4.86  5.19  n.m.  n.m.

Notes:
(1)	 The number of Shares outstanding and weighted average number of Shares after Share Purchase are computed on the assumption that the

Share Purchase was completed on 1 January 2021.
(2)	 NAV per Share equals to NAV divided by the number of Shares outstanding.
(3)	 Gross gearing equals to total borrowings and lease liabilities from financial institutions divided by total equity.
(4)	 EPS equals to profit attributable to Shareholders from 1 January 2021 to 31 December 2021 divided by the weighted average number of Shares